!
1!
Technical Information Techsem
Capsule Device
1. Introduction
Techsem is the only publicly listed enterprise in China with more than 47 years of experience
in the production of power electronic components. Techsem has expertise in all aspects of the
production process, from wafer and chip processing to power device manufacturing. The

8500 400 ZT60
Fig. 3: Relation of IFAV / VRRM to capsule type for rectifier diodes
1.2. Type Designation
The type designation of capsule devices can be explained with a product example:
   Y  65  KP  C  -  30  -  10  -  KT60cT65
! !
! ! ! 1! ! ! 2! ! ! ! 3! ! ! 4! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! 5! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !6! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! 7! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !
!
1: Code for capsule devices (“Y” for conventional devices / “H”
for high-voltage devices with pressure contact technology)
2: Chip diameter (mm)
!
5!
3: Chip type (KP / KK / ZP, please refer to 1.1)
4: Code for wafer specifications
5: Rating for forward current: IFAV / ITAV = Code x 100A
6: Rating for reverse voltage: VDRM / VRRM = Code x 100V
7: Housing designation
1.3. ! Capsule Housing
1.3.1. Explanation of housing code
K T 60 cT 65
K: capsule
housing for
thyristor
Z: capsule
housing for
diode
T: protruding
surface
A: concave
surface
Surface
diameter
code for
cathode and
anode (close
to but not
necessarily
equal to the
value of chip
diameter)
Height of
housing
aT: 14mm
cT: 26mm
dT: 35mm
Optional:
Diameter of
the alternative
applicable
chip! !
Fig. 3: Explanation of housing code
1.3.2. Key Indicators of capsule housing
!
!